

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 17365/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 07/04/2011 in LPA No. 689/2011
arising out of CWP No. 763/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

HAR NARAYAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.AMBALA DIVN.AMBALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv. (NP)*

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned till next
Friday, i.e., November 11, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

* Appearance not given.