

8
ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31761/2011

HAR NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.AMBALA DIVN.AMBALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

There is delay in payment of process fee after waiting interim order. Fresh notices could not be issued by the Registry till date. Delay may be condoned on condition that the petitioner will deposit Rs.500/- as costs in favour of the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee on or before 12.12.2011. On receipt of such cost, issue notice immediately with additional dasti service.

List again on 17.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd