

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31761/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2011 in LPA No. 689/2011,07/04/2011 in CWP No. 763/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana At Chandigarh)

HAR NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.AMBALA DIVN.AMBALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 546/2014 In SLP(C) No. 31761/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and )

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petition.  
leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

The special

As a sequel, all the interlocutory applications are disposed  
of.In view of the order passed in the special leave petition,  
nothing remains to be adjudicated in the contempt petition. It is  
dropped accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.01.15

17:26:24 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master